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Ⅵ ЁN NANG LぴONG NGUYЁ N TttVIЁT NAM
V:ETNAM ATOMIC ENERGY COMMiSS:ON

Address:59L′ Thuきng Kiet‐ Ha Noi

E― mail hq.vaec@1ln,vnn.vl■

Iヽr.Kazuhisa Mori,

Executive Vice ChttHrlan

Japan Atonlic lndustrial F Drllnl,Inc`

FNCA coordinator of」 apan

Fax.+81357770760
Hanoi,March 3,2004

Dcar MI,Mori,
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'漁

翼 場 aλ 期 ツ 鮮 ダ
S′α″グDα滋′ハ物cルα″Rθ′デθακλ Rιαθ′οr(20 March 1984-20 March 2004)to be held on

20 March 2004,Da Lat,ヽ
′
ict Nam.

On this occasio■ ,I would like to invite your expert(s)tO partiC● 試e in and makc

presentatio■ (s)江

“

Cルた,ηαιJOzαI Syttο s′露″ 0″ Ⅳ税εたαr Rgs′ακみRθα
`わ
r-Oρθrα′′ο″′

ι々 j′おα′jοれ,αんグrン
`4abフ
which will take place at Da Lat Nuclear Research lnstitute,金 om

Mttch 18-19,2004.Thc Tentative Symposium Program is enclosed hcrewith.

For arther info.1lvLtiOn,please contact:

Mr.Le Doan Phac
Deputy】 )ir`〕 ctor ofDcpartment oflntcnlational Relations and Planning

Vietnam ALlomic Encrgy Conllnisslo■

59 Ly Thuong Kiet,Ha Noi,Viet Nam

Fax: 84…4-1)424133,Emailt hQvacc(Dhn.Vnnovn, ldOh∝ Ovahoo.com

Thank you for your cooperation.

Lc Van Hong
Vice―Chaiman ofthe VAEC

|

|

Sincerely yours
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Ⅵ ЁN NANG LUONG NGUYЁN Tさ VIЁT NAM
ViEttNAM ATOMIC

Address:59野 lhJむng Kiel‐ Ha Noi
E‐ lnaili hq.vaec@hn,vnn.vll

ENERGY COMM:SSiON

Telephone 1 84‐ 4‐942347919421912
FAX:34‐ 4‐9424133

Dear g“ ests anc′ pa"′cripanls

We are pleased send you a Tenfa″veスgenda For tte′ nferr7af′οral Symροsiυm

or Research Reac漁 )rs‐ OperariO■ ,utilisarion ard Trends and would like to draw

your attentions to th e fb‖ owingsi

t Please rnake r()gistrationS for your participation as soon as possible,

・ The title and abstract of your paper presented at the Symposiurn should be

subrTlitted to the organizing cornrnittee by 30 January 2004,

オ
Fu‖ text shoul( be sentto the organizing corrlrnittee by 28 February 2004.

For fJ″わer cO“′nυ″たafior′ ρrease cOntacf」

PrDf.Nguyen Nhi Dien

Di´ector of Da Lat Nuclear Research lns百 tute

l,Nguyen Tu Luc Str.

D〔 l Lat,Lam Dong

Vi〕t Nam

F〔 lx:  十+84‐ 63‐ 821 107

erna‖si nndien@hcm.vnn,vn and n■lgovn@hcll■ .vnn.vn

Er7c′osure The Teritative Agenda
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Tentative Agenda fbrthe Symposiurn on

“Resea‐℃h Reactors― operation,Utilisation and Trends''

(18‐19 March 2004,Nuc:ear Research!nstitute,Da:at,Vietnam)

Registralon
Welcome Address
Opening Remarks

invited pa per oflAEA representative

CofFee Break

invited pε per of Russian expert
VAEC prclsentation on...(Will be informed soon)

Lunch

Presentatlon Of Prof,Pham Duy Hien On.¨
(w‖ l be inforrned s00n)

invited paper ofindian expert

Coffee Break

Presentat on Of Dr,Nguyen Nhl Dien on Dalat Research Reactor― status of
operation and utilisation

lnvited paper of Japanese expert

Presentat on of Mr, Pham Van Lam on reactor physics studies at the Dalat
Research Reactor

invited pa Эer of Korean expert

Presentaton of PrOf. Le Van So On Radioisotope ProductiOn at the Dalat
Research Reacto「

CofFee BR)ak

invited pal〕 er of Argentine expert

lnvited pa)er of French expert

Presentatlon of Prof Nguyen Mong sinh On Neutron Actlvation Analysis atthe

Dalat Res)arch Reactor
Presentation of Mr.Nguyen Canh Ha1 0n Neutron Beam Utilisation at the
Dalat Res)arch Reactor

Closing R()mark

Lunch

Technical visit to reactor facility

Dalat city sight seeing

駒 003

8:30
9:00
9110

9:15

10:00

10:15

11:00

11:45

13130
14:15

15:00

15:15

15:45

16:30

8:00
8:45

9:15

9:30

10:15
11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

14:00

15:00


