

## VIỆN NĂNG LƯỢNG NGUYÊN TỬ VIỆT NAM

#### VIETNAM ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

Address : 59 Lý Thường Kiệt - Hà Nội

E-mail: hq.vaec@lin.vnn.vn

Telephone: 84-4-9 423479; 9 421912

FAX: 84-4-9 424133

Mr. Kazuhisa Mori, Executive Vice Chairman Japan Atomic Industrial Forum, Inc. FNCA coordinator of Japan Fax. + 81 3 5777 0760

Hanoi, March 3, 2004

Dear Mr. Mori,

On behalf of the Vietnam Atomic Energy Commission (VAEC), I cordially extent our invitation to a Japanese delegation to attend the 20<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Ceremony of the Restart of Dalat Nuclear Research Reactor (20 March 1984 - 20 March 2004) to be held on 20 March 2004, Da Lat, Viet Nam.

On this occasion, would like to invite your expert(s) to participate in and make presentation(s) at the *International Symposium on Nuclear Research Reactor - Operation, Utilisation, and Trends, which will take place at Da Lat Nuclear Research Institute, from March 18 - 19, 2004.* The Tentative Symposium Program is enclosed herewith.

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Le Doan Phac
Deputy Director of Department of International Relations and Planning
Vietnam Atomic Energy Commission
59 Ly Thuong Kiet, Ha Noi, Viet Nam
Fax: 84-4-942 4133, Email: hq.vaec@hn.vnn.vn, ldphac@yahoo.com

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours

Le Van Hong Vice-Chairman of the VAEC



# VIỆN NĂNG LƯỢNG NGUYÊN TỬ VIỆT NAM

#### VIETNAM ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

Address : 59 Lý Thường Kiệt - Hà Nội

E-mail: hq.vaec@nn.vnn.vn

Telephone: 84-4-9 423479; 9 421912

FAX: 84-4-9 424133

#### Dear guests and participants

We are pleased send you a *Tentative Agenda for the International Symposium* on *Research Reactors - Operation, Utilisation and Trends* and would like to draw your attentions to the followings:

- \* Please make registrations for your participation as soon as possible,
- \* The title and abstract of your paper presented at the Symposium should be submitted to the organizing committee by 30 January 2004,
  - \* Full text should be sent to the organizing committee by 28 February 2004.

For further communication, please contact:

Prof. Nguyen Nhi Dien
Di rector of Da Lat Nuclear Research Institute
1, Nguyen Tu Luc Str.
Da Lat, Lam Dong
Viet Nam

Faix: ++ 84 - 63 - 821 107

ernails: nndien@hcm.vnn.vn and nrigovn@hcm.vnn.vn

**Enclosure The Tentative Agenda** 

### Tentative Agenda for the Symposium on "Research Reactors – Operation, Utilisation and Trends" (18-19 March 2004, Nuclear Research Institute, Dalat, Vietnam)

	Thursday 18 March 12 9
8:30 9:00 9:10	Registration Welcome Address Opening Remarks
9:15	Invited paper of IAEA representative
10:00	Coffee Break
10:15 11:00	Invited paper of Russian expert VAEC presentation on (will be informed soon)
11:45	Lunch
13:30 14:15	Presentation of Prof. Pham Duy Hien on (will be informed soon) Invited paper of Indian expert
15:00	Coffee Break
15:15	Presentat on of Dr. Nguyen Nhi Dien on Dalat Research Reactor – Status of operation and utilisation
15:45 16:30	Invited paper of Japanese expert Presentat on of Mr. Pham Van Lam on reactor physics studies at the Dalat Research Reactor
	3. Communication of the second
8:00 8:45	Invited paper of Korean expert Presentation of Prof. Le Van So on Radioisotope Production at the Dalat Research Reactor
	Invited paper of Korean expert Presentation of Prof. Le Van So on Radioisotope Production at the Dalat
8:45	Invited paper of Korean expert Presentation of Prof. Le Van So on Radioisotope Production at the Dalat Research Reactor
9:15 9:30 10:15 11:00	Invited paper of Korean expert Presentation of Prof. Le Van So on Radioisotope Production at the Dalat Research Reactor  Coffee Break Invited paper of Argentine expert Invited paper of French expert Presentation of Prof. Nguyen Mong Sinh on Neutron Activation Analysis at the Dalat Research Reactor Presentation of Mr. Nguyen Canh Hai on Neutron Beam Utilisation at the
9:15 9:30 10:15 11:00 11:30	Invited paper of Korean expert Presentation of Prof. Le Van So on Radioisotope Production at the Dalat Research Reactor  Coffee Break Invited paper of Argentine expert Invited paper of French expert Presentation of Prof. Nguyen Mong Sinh on Neutron Activation Analysis at the Dalat Research Reactor Presentation of Mr. Nguyen Canh Hai on Neutron Beam Utilisation at the Dalat Research Reactor
9:15 9:30 10:15 11:00 11:30	Invited paper of Korean expert Presentation of Prof. Le Van So on Radioisotope Production at the Dalat Research Reactor  Coffee Break Invited paper of Argentine expert Invited paper of French expert Presentation of Prof. Nguyen Mong Sinh on Neutron Activation Analysis at the Dalat Research Reactor Presentation of Mr. Nguyen Canh Hai on Neutron Beam Utilisation at the Dalat Research Reactor Closing Remark